
NEW STOCK 44

THE HAMBLEDON CRICKET CHRONICLE 1772-1796: INCLUDING THE REPRODUCTION OF
THE MINUTE AND ACCOUNT BOOKS OF THE CLUB

A classic of cricket, with pen sketches of the Hambledon star players and an account
of the club's formation in 1772, with a foreword by EV Lucas.

First Edition. 8vo. 187pp. Frontispiece, 15 plates. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed. Very
good condition.

Date 1924
Publisher Herbert Jenkins
Author Frederick Samuel ASHLEY-COOPER

£42.00

84542

LORD'S CRICKET GROUND REDEVELOPMENT SCHEME - TAVERN STAND 1965

Confidential notes issued to MCC members concerning the proposal to build a new
Tavern Stand at Lord's, including an artist's visualisation of the redesigned stand,
plus other ground improvements.

4to. 5pp. Paperback. Minor staining to cover. Good condition.

Date 1965
Publisher MCC
Author MARYLEBONE CRICKET CLUB

£24.00

84406

JACK HOBBS BATTING (AGAINST FRED ROOT'S LEG THEORY) 1932 CRICKET
PHOTOGRAPH

Original photograph of Jack Hobbs batting for Surrey against Worcestershire during
the opening day of the 1932 County Championship season. Fred Root, in his last
season of first-class cricket, was still persisting with his own form of leg theory - this
time with four close fielders on the leg side. The photo shows Hobbs getting the ball
away through the leg trap, while on his way to a score of 84. Incorrectly dated on the
back as April 29th - it must have been April 30th.

21 x 25cm. Ink caption to reverse. Some discolouration. Good condition.

Date 1932

£50.00

84552



DEAR TURLEY

Articles written in tribute to the schoolboy fiction author Charles Turley Smith, close
friend of JM Barrie and amateur cricketer and golfer, contributed by writers including
AA Milne, Cynthia Asquith and HN Wethered.

8vo. 158pp. Dust-wrapper, rubbed and stained with some short closed tears to
edges. Good condition. 

Date 1942
Publisher Frederick Muller Limited
Author Eleanor ADLARD (ed.)

£35.00

83569

THE COMPLETE HISTORY OF THE WALSALL CRICKET CLUB

Covers the early years of the historic midlands club from 1833 to 1909, featuring
numerous very nice Edwardian photographic plates of players, teams and the
Chuckery ground, along with statistical and match records.

8vo. 86pp. Original cloth-covered boards. Light rubbing and wear, mainly to spine.
Good condition.

Date 1909
Publisher Walsall: J. and W. Griffin Ltd (Printers)
Author Benjamin EVANS

£100.00

84582

OFFICIAL SOUVENIR OF THE WEST INDIES CRICKET TOUR OF INDIA 1966-67

Fully illustrated guide to the West Indies tour of India of 1966-67, including player
profiles of leading players from each side.

8vo. 100pp. Paperback in original spiral-binding. Minor wear to cover otherwise very
good condition.

Date 1966
Publisher The Board of Control for Cricket in India
Author THE BOARD OF CONTROL FOR CRICKET IN INDIA

£75.00

84560

CRICKET MY STYLE

Illustrated cricket autobiography by the great Indian all-rounder.

Small 8vo. 181pp. Paperback. Good condition. 

Date 1987
Publisher New Delhi: Allied Publishers
Author Kapil DEV

£25.00

83630



THE ROCKY MARCIANO STORY

Illustrated contemporary biography of the great US heavyweight world champion.

First edition. 8vo. 79pp. Dust-wrapper. Minor wear and small tear to wrapper at back
- otherwise very good condition.

Date 1954
Publisher New York: Twayne Publishers, Inc.
Author Bob CUTTER

£120.00

83619

HUTTON & WASHBROOK 1945 (ENGLAND V AUSTRALIAN SERVICES AT SHEFFIELD)
CRICKET PHOTOGRAPH

Original Press photograph showing the two England batsmen going out to bat at
Bramall Lane, Sheffield, against the Australian Services team in late June 1945.

16 x 21cm. Press stamp and date to reverse, plus handwritten caption. One very
light crease. Very good condition.

Date 1945

£55.00

84533

BERT OLDFIELD'S BROKEN FINGER 1930 (1ST TEST AT TRENT BRIDGE) CRICKET
PHOTOGRAPH

Origial Press photograph showing the hand (and broken finger) of the Australian
wicket-keeper Bert Oldfield. Oldfield broke his finger just before he left Australia for
the 1930 Ashes cricket tour, and the photograph was used by the Press to highlight
how, despite the injury,  he had lost none of his brilliance when stumping Frank
Woolley first ball during the Test match at Trent Bridge.

20 x 14cm. Press caption stuck to reverse with a shorter caption to front. Pinholes to
corners. Good condition.

Date 1930

£28.00

84532

AUSTRALIAN TOUR OF THE WEST INDIES TEAM - 1951-1952

Official souvenir programme for the West Indies' tour of Australia, featuring
schedules, illustrated player profiles - including Weekes, Walcott, Worrell, Ramadhin
and Valentine - previous records and other articles.

8vo. 94pp. Paperback. Light wear and ageing. Signed and dated by previous owner
to title-page. Good condition. 

Date 1951
Publisher Sydney: Dymock's Book Arcade Limited
Author E.W. MURPHY (ed.)

£42.00

84167



ATHLETICS FOR HEALTH - RUNNING THEORY & PRACTICE

Illustrated notes on the benefits of sport for health, including specific training notes
for track and field with an emphasis on middle-distance running, by the Olympic
champion and world record holding athlete Jack Lovelock.

8vo. 24pp. Paperback. Light wear and ageing, with rusted staples removed. A good
copy of a rare booklet.

Date 1937
Publisher Seven Kings: J.E. Lovelock
Author J.E. LOVELOCK

£60.00

84168

SYDNEY WOODERSON - FORGOTTEN CHAMPION

Nicely illustrated short athletics biography of the champion British distance runner of
the 1930s and 40s, compiled in celebration of Wooderson's 75th birthday.

4to. 55pp. Stapled paperback. Very good condition.

Date 1989
Publisher Bexhill-on-Sea: Chandlers (Printers)
Author David THURLOW

£25.00

83543

DONINGTON SCHOOL AND THE FIRST F.A. CUP COMPETITION 1872 - CENTENARY ISSUE

The story of the school's entry into the inaugural FA Cup when they were drawn
away against Queens Park, Glasgow, which proved a trip they could not make, this
booklet being part of a fundraising campaign to send a team one hundred years
later.

19.5 x 13cm. 10pp. Paperback. Very good condition.

Date 1972
Publisher Donington: Cowley's Secondary School
Author D.J. WELBOURNE

£24.00

83549

RUNS 'N RUINS

The great Indian cricketer's third book.

Paperback. Small 8vo. 164pp. Very good condition. Signed nicely by Gavaskar to
title-page (not dedicated).

Date 1984
Publisher Calcutta: Rupa
Author Sunil GAVASKAR

£40.00

84832



FEET FIRST AGAIN

Football book. The second instalment of Matthews' autobiography taking the story up
to 1952

1st edition. 8vo. 138pp. Photos. Dust wrapper, lightly rubbed. Very good condition.
Signed nicely by Matthews (not dedicated) to title-page.

Date 1952
Publisher Corgi
Author Stanley MATTHEWS

£100.00

84526

HAPPY GO JOHNNY

Cricket autobiography of the Yorkshire and England slow left arm bowler.

8vo. 206pp. Frontispiece, 16 plates. Dust-wrapper, rubbed to edges with small piece
missing to top of front cover. Good condition. Signed nicely by Wardle to title-page
(not dedicated).   

Date 1957
Publisher Robert Hale
Author Johnny WARDLE

£40.00

84881

FIFTEEN PACES

The autobiography of the great Australian all-rounder, whose explosive bowling
action was unleashed off fifteen paces.

SBC edition. 8vo. 190pp. 20 pages of photographs. Dust-wrapper, rubbed to edges.
Good condition. Signed nicely by Davidson to half title-page (not dedicated).

Date 1965
Publisher Sportsmans Book Club
Author Alan DAVIDSON

£38.00

84766

FROM A WINDOW AT LORD'S

General thoughts on the game and account of the 1936-1937 tour of Australia.

1st edition. 8vo. 234pp. In its scarce original dust wrapper, lightly rubbed to edges.
Very good condition.

Date 1937
Publisher Methuen
Author E. H. D. SEWELL

£24.00

84788



THE HAMBLEDON MEN

A new edition of Nyren's Young Cricketer's Tutor, plus contributions from Haygarth,
Cochrane and other cricket scholars of the day.

Small 8vo. xxviii + 252pp. + [4] publisher's adverts. Frontispiece (with browned
tissue-guard), 18 full-page illustrations. Top edges gilt. Original dust-wrapper, lightly
rubbed to edges. Very good condition. [Padwick, 1998]

Date 1907
Publisher Henry Frowde
Author Edward Verrall LUCAS (Ed)

£65.00

85204

THE CRICKET MATCH

De Selincourt's enduring novel centred around a village cricket match is his most
famous work and has been rarely out of print since publication in 1924.

First edition, first impression. Bookplate to front pastedown. Original green
clothboards, lightly rubbed to edges with some mild fading to spine. Good condition.

Date 1924
Publisher Jonathan Cape
Author Hugh DE SELINCOURT

£50.00

85197

PRO: AN ENGLISH TRAGEDY

Bruce Hamilton (1900-1974) was the brother of the dramatist Patrick Hamilton,
author of such classics as Hangover Square and Gaslight. Bruce's literary
career took in both cricket and the history of British colonies in the Caribbean,
especially during the 35 years he lived in Barbados, during which time he compiled a
history of cricket on the island. This short novel tells the story of Edwin Lamb, a
former Test legend, who could never come to terms with life after cricket.

Small 8vo. [iv] + 240pp. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed and foxed. Good condition.

Date 1946
Publisher Cresset Press
Author Bruce HAMILTON

£36.00

85194



MR. EVANS - A CRICKETO-DETECTIVE STORY

Early cricket mystery by the headmaster of both Shrewsbury School and Eton
College. 

8vo. 264pp. Owner's name to front pastedown. Original green cloth boards with gilt
titles, marked to fore-edge. Good condition.

Date 1922
Publisher Macmillan
Author Cyril ALINGTON

£55.00

85217

CRICKET BOOKS: THE 100 BEST (OLD AND NEW), WITH NOTES, VALUES, ETC.

A list of the one hundred cricket books that the compiler feels should be in any
serious collection.

1st edition. Small 8vo. [vii] + 54pp. Original printed boards. A very good copy. 
[Padwick, 5]

Date 1929
Publisher Birmingham: Cotterell
Author Charles J. BRITTON

£70.00

85137

LEARN TO PLAY THE HUNGARIAN WAY

An illustrated soccer manual for young footballers, showing the methods used by the
Hungarian World Cup runners-up of 1954. Marton Bukovi was an innovative
Hungarian coach who helped develop the 4-2-4 formation. With an introduction by
Jimmy Hogan, who had managed all over Europe and is widely regarded as the
architect of "Total Football". An important book.

8vo. 142pp. Dust-wrapper, rubbed to edges with 4cm section missing to top of spine
and more loss to back cover. Internally very good.

Date 1954
Publisher B.N. Press Service
Author BUKOVI & CSAKNADY

£200.00

85692



CRICKET CRISIS

Fingleton's seminal book on the Bodyline crisis of 1932-33 when the English and
Australian cricket teams clashed over the fairness of the English fast bowling attack
which was, they claimed, aimed at hitting the batsman rather than attempting to
capture his wicket. Fingleton opened the batting for Australia in the series and went
on to become a highly respected journalist.

Second, reprinted, edition. 8vo. 295pp. Frontispiece, 36 pages of photographs.
Dustwrapper, rubbed with a number of large chips. Bookplate and magazine image
of Fingleton laid down to front endpapers. Gift inscription, dated 1948, to fly-leaf. A
fair/good copy. With a signed dedication from Jack Fingleton to the Financial
Times critic and cricket enthusiast Kevin Henriques on the title-page.

Date 1947
Publisher Cassell
Author Jack FINGLETON

£65.00

85542

IN SEARCH OF CRICKET

A collection of the author's writings on cricket, mainly republished from the Yorkshire
Post.

Small 8vo. 185pp. Original dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed and foxed, with chip to head
of spine. Good condition in a rare dust-wrapper.

Date 1937
Publisher Arthur Barker
Author James Maurice KILBURN

£28.00

85509

DOWN TO SCRATCH

Abe Mitchell was Samuel Ryder's personal coach at the Verulam Club in 1925. This
is a golfing instructional from the Open runner up and 1919 British Open joint winner.

4th edition (the year after the 1st edition). 8vo. xi, 145pp. Plus photographs
throughout. Foxing to endpapers and page edges. Dust-wrapper, rubbed to edges
with small creases. Good condition.

Date 1934
Publisher methuen
Author Abe MITCHELL

£80.00

85599



THE CRICKET REVOLUTION: TEST CRICKET IN THE 1970S (FRANK KEATING'S COPY)

Comprehensive and honest look at the events of the decade that saw the boycott of
South Africa, the emergence of the West Indies and the Packer Circus.

8vo. 194pp. Black and white illustrations throughout. Dust wrapper, good. From the
collection of Frank Keating with a signed dedication from Willis to fly-leaf - "To
my good mate, Frank, I hope I can write like you one day, Love, Bob Willis".

Date 1981
Publisher Sidgwick & Jackson
Author Bob WILLIS with Partick MURPHY

£25.00

85573

200 FUNNY GOLF STORIES AS TOLD AT THE 19TH

Collection of golfing jokes.

1st edition. 12mo. 92pp. plus 4 pages of adverts. Internally clean and bright, very
good. In the original dust-jacket, missing the entire back cover and flap and with
some loss to spine. 

Date n.d. [c. 1932]
Publisher W. Foulsham & Co.
Author none

£45.00

85678

THE CRICKET FIELD OF THE CHRISTIAN LIFE

The clerical author draws an analogy between living a Christian life and the world of
cricket.

8vo. 148pp. Original pictorial boards with gilt titles. Very good condition. 

Date c1900
Publisher Stockport: The Edgeley Press
Author Thomas WAUGH

£28.00

85658

MY CRICKETING REMINISCENCES

Cricket autobiography of the highly popular Sussex and England all-rounder.

Small 8vo. 208pp. Portrait frontispiece, 7 plates. Dust-wrapper, rubbed to edges with
chips to ends of spine. Foxing to endpapers and page edges. Good condition.
Signed by Tate in black ink to the photographic frontispiece.

Date 1934
Publisher Stanley Paul
Author Maurice TATE

£100.00

85800



RUGBY WORLD CUP '91

An illustrated account of the tournament hosted by the home nations, including
game-by-game summaries and statistics, with an emphasis on Ireland's
performance.

8vo. 130pp. Paperback. Very good condition. Signed by the author to title-page
with a dedication to Frank (Keating), the leading sports-writer from whose
collection the book comes.

Date 1991
Publisher Dublin: Sportsworld
Author David GUINEY

£38.00

85713

THE REAL COLIN BLYTHE

The illustrated biography of the Kent and England slow left-arm bowler who won four
county championships and went on the first official tours to Australia and South
Africa in the 1900s.

8vo. 276pp. Paperback. Very good condition. 

Date 2009
Publisher Freshwater: Blythe Smart Publications
Author John Blythe SMART

£18.00

85709

CISSIE (SIGNED BY BOTH CHARLTONS)

Mother to two World Cup winners, Cissie Charlton tells her story. 

First edition. 8vo.183pp. Dust-wrapper, very good. Signed nicely by Cissie
Charlton and Vince Gledhill to title-page. Also signed by Jackie and Bobby
Charlton to same page.

 

Date 1988
Publisher Bridge Studios
Author Cissie CHARLTON with Vince GLEDHILL

£145.00

85803

BANKS OF ENGLAND

Autobiography of the World Cup winning Stoke City, Leicester City and England
goalkeeper.

8vo. 164pp. 12 pages of photographs. Dust-wrapper, very good. Signed nicely by
Banks (not dedicated) to title-page.

Date 1980
Publisher Arthur Barker
Author Gordon BANKS

£70.00

85804



SUGAR RAY ROBINSON V RANDOLPH TURPIN 1951 BOXING PROGRAMME

Official programme for the world middleweight title fight between Robinson and
Turpin at Earls Court, 10th July 1951. In one of the great sporting upsets, Turpin
outfought the hitherto invincible Sugar Ray to win the world title. 

Covers are lightly rubbed. Staples have rusted and are now removed, leaving small
holes and stains. Otherwise in good condition.

Date 1951

£65.00

85873

THE OTHER SIDE - A MISCELLANY OF CRICKET IN NATAL

The first history of black cricketers in KwaZulu-Natal - much original research was
needed for publication. Contains many interesting accounts and photographs.

Paperback. 4to. 72pp. Signed by the author to first page. Very good condition.

Date 1999
Publisher KwaZulu-Natal Cricket Union
Author Krish REDDY

£38.00

85893

SOMERSET V LEICESTERSHIRE 2001 C&G FINAL CRICKET PROGRAMME (PROFUSELY
SIGNED)

Official programme for the match on September 1st, 2001. 

Paperback. A4. Very good condition. Signed inside by many, including both full
teams (to their photographic portraits) and many other cricketers who are
featured - these include Emburey, Reeve, Asif Din, Gooch, Chris Broad,
Larkins, Capel, Phil Simmons, Shahid Afridi (at least 3 times), Hick, Vince
Wells, Trescothick, Caddick, all three umpires, Malcolm, Maddy, DeFreitas,
Martin, Rod Marsh, Nasser Hussain and Darren Gough. Virtually every
photograph featuring a player is signed - 78 autographs in total.

Date 2001

£50.00

85885



CLARRIE GRIMMETT (AUSTRALIA) 1930 - SET OF CRICKET PHOTOGRAPHS SHOWING HIS
GRIP ETC.

A collection of 16 cricket photographs of Clarrie Grimmett showing his grip of the ball
and his bowling action. Photos taken c1930. Grimmett played 37 Tests between
1924 and 1936, taking 216 wickets at an average of just 24.21 runs apiece. He
became the first bowler to capture 200 Test wickets, and remains the only bowler
with over 200 wickets in fewer than 40 Tests. His Test career only began when he
was aged 33, and ended when he was 44.

Each 15 x 11cm. Very good condition.

Date c.1930
Author GRIMMETT, CLARENCE VICTOR

£175.00

11884

NEW ZEALAND V WEST INDIES 1956 (FIRST TEST) CRICKET PROGRAMME

Official cricket programme for the match played in Dunedin on February 3-7, 1956.
West Indies won the match and the series although in the final match New Zealand
won their first ever Test match.

Paperback. 8vo. 48pp. Staples are a little rusty. Good condition. 

Date 1956

£38.00

85907

ENGLAND V AUSTRALIA (LORDS) 1980 CENTENARY TEST CRICKET PROGRAMME -
SIGNED BY BRADMAN, LARWOOD & PONSFORD

Official souvenir programme for the centenary Test at Lords, 28 Aug - 2 September
1980.

Very good condition. Signed to the front cover by Bradman, Larwood and
Ponsford - very slight smudge to Larwood's autograph. There is some light
surface scuffing to front cover near the bottom of the page, well away from the
autographs.

Date 1980

£220.00

85908



ENGLAND CRICKET TOUR 1954-55 CHRISTMAS CARD - FROM DENIS COMPTON TO
BAGENAL HARVEY

Official MCC Christmas card sent by Compton to his agent Bagenal Harvey.
Compton writes "P.S. Hope all is well, what a bloody fool I am. Denis". This
undoubtedly refers to the hand injury that Compton sustained in the first Test, side-
lining him for the next match.

Single folded card. 17 x 12cm. The card is a little creased with a small nick to top
edge and a small area of surface loss from the removal of some old tape. Fair
condition. From the collection of Bagenal Harvey, the high-profile agent who
secured the Brylcreem contract for Compton.

Date 1954

£40.00

85909

JULIAN CAHN'S ENGLISH CRICKET TEAM TO NEW ZEALAND 1939 DINNER MENU

Original menu card for a dinner held by the NZ Cricket Council in honour of Cahn's
touring cricket team, at the United Service Hotel on February 25th, 1939.

4pp, held together with ribbon. 16 x 11cm. Good condition.

Date 1939

£35.00

85910

THRILLA IN MANILA 1975 - PHILIPPINES SPORTS WORLD WEEKLY

Original local Philippines sporting weekly newspaper called Sports World, covering
the week September 27th to October 3rd 1975. The issue is largely taken up with the
forthcoming super fight between Muhammad Ali and Joe Frazier, billed "The Thrilla
in Manila", which took place on October 1st. Includes full colour posters of both
fighters to centre spread. There is some other sporting content but the majority is
boxing related. 

34 x 25cm. 48pp. Light central fold. Some creasing to top edges. Good condition.
This was brought back from the fight by the boxing journalist Sydney Hulls, who was
reporting for the Daily Express.

Date 1975
Publisher Quezon City: Sports World Publishing

£45.00

85913



IT'S ALL ABOUT A BALL - ALAN BALL'S FOOTBALL AUTOBIOGRAPHY

Autobiography of  Alan Ball.

8vo. 178pp. plus 16 pages of black and white photos. Dust-wrapper, very good.
Signed nicely by Ball to fly-leaf (not dedicated).

Date 1979
Publisher Readers Union
Author Alan BALL

£75.00

85920

ENGLAND V WEST GERMANY 1990 (WORLD CUP SEMI-FINAL) FOOTBALL TICKET

Original ticket for the match played on July 4th, 1990 in Turin. Germany won on
penalties after Pearce and Waddle failed to score, and all English hearts were
broken!

9 x 15cm. Lightly creased and rubbed but still a great memento of a memorable and
significant match.

Date 1990

£120.00

85942

FRANCE V ENGLAND 1934 RUGBY LEAGUE PROGRAMME ( FRANCE'S FIRST
INTERNATIONAL MATCH)

Official programme for the rugby league match played on April 15th, 1934 at Stade
Buffalo in Paris. This was France's first ever international rugby league match, which
was won by the visitors 32-21.

8pp plus paper covers. Light central fold and very mild rusting to staple. Very good
condition. Rare.

Date 1934

£550.00

85947

MAX SCHMELING V BEN FOORD 1938 BOXING PROGRAMME

Official programme for the fight in Hamburg on January 30th, 1938. Schmeling won
on points.

Lightly rubbed but generally in very good condition.

Date 1938

£180.00

85949



TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR FOOTBALL CLUB: ITS BIRTH AND PROGRESS 1882-1946

The best book on the formation of Tottenham Hotspur and the club's formative years

Small 4to. viii + 224pp. 22 plates. Dust-wrapper, rubbed to edges with portion of rear
flap missing. Good/very good condition,.

Date 1947
Publisher Tottenham Hotspur Football & Athletic Club
Author G Wagstaffe SIMMONS

£125.00

85984

THE FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION REPORT ON THE NINETIETH ANNIVERSARY
CELEBRATIONS 1863-1953

A comprehensive report on the various activities and commemorative gifts received
for the 90th anniversary of the FA. Banquet speeches presented in English, French,
German and Spanish with congratulatory statements from various international FA's.

Paperback, 1st edition, 8vo. 76pp. including photos in-text throughout. Internally very
good, clean and bright. In rich blue velvet covered paper with gilt titles, bound with a
gilt cord. Some rubbing to edges of covers but generally in very good condition.

Date 1953
Publisher The Football Association
Author THE FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION

£50.00

85983

BOB FITZSIMMONS V BILL LANG 1909 BOXING PHOTOGRAPH

Original boxing photograph (postcard size) taken during the fourth round of Lang's
defeat of the great Bob Fitzsimmons in Sydney in 1909. Previously the property of
Bill O'Loughlin, editor of the Australian Ring magazine.

9 x 14cm (postcard size). Caption handwritten to reverse in ink by O'Loughlin.
Printed on card stock. A couple of very small light creases. Good condition. A rare
item.

Date 1909

£60.00

86030

BETWEEN THE WICKETS: AN ANTHOLOGY OF CRICKET

One of the earliest, and best, cricket collections, whose contributors include Mary
Mitford, Alfred Cochrane, John Nyren, Neville Cardus and Andrew Lang.

Small 8vo. xvi + 308pp. Light foxing to page edges. In the original dust-wrapper,
which is chipped to ends of spine and corners - but largely complete. Good condition.

Date 1926
Publisher Philip Allan
Author Eric PARKER

£40.00

86035



HAYGARTH AT HARROW

An account of the schooldays of the amateur cricketer and early historian of the sport
Arthur Haygarth, including scorecards from his matches at Harrow during the 1840s.

8vo. 98pp. Dust-wrapper. Fine condition. No.32 from a limited edition of 100,
signed by the author opposite title-page.

Date 2018
Publisher Louth: Roger Heavens
Author Roger HEAVENS

£30.00

84319

THE BANJO PLAYERS - CRICKET'S MATCH FIXING SCANDAL

Two Cape Town lawyers unravel and question the events surrounding the
international cricket match fixing scandal which came to light in 2000, centrally
involving the Johannesburg shop-owner Banjo Cassim, which saw the downfall of
such major players Mohammad Azharuddin, Salim Malik and - most notably - Hanse
Cronje.

8vo. 264pp. Paperback. Good condition. 

Date 2001
Publisher Hout Bay, South Africa: Riverside Publications
Author Andre OOSTHUIZEN and Gavin TINKLER

£18.00

84329

NEW ZEALAND KIWIS TOUR TO GREAT BRITAIN 1951-52 (SIGNED BY KIWI TEAM) RUGBY
LEAGUE BROCHURE

Pre-tour brochure for the New Zealand Kiwis tour of Great Britain 1951-2. Also
covers the French tour of the same year.

8vo. 24pp. Original pictorial wrappers, a little worn but generally very good. Signed
by 21 of the Kiwi squad to their portraits: White, Berryman, Forrest, Hough,
Eastlake, Edwards, Baxter, Sorenson, Robertson, Menzies, Dodd, Haig,  Wilkie,
Barchard, Atkinson, Mulcare,  McBride, Cranch, McLennan, English, Davidson. 

Date 1951

£70.00

86087



THE M.C.C. 1787-1937: REPRINTED FROM THE TIMES M.C.C. NUMBER MAY 25, 1937
(SIGNED BY LANCASHIRE CCC)

Includes "Lord's and its Founder" by R.S. Rait Kerr, "The Cradle of Cricket", by John
C. Squire and contributions from P.G.H. Fender, Lord Hawke, H.S. Altham and Sir
Home Gordon.

Tall 8vo. [ix] + 5-143pp + xviii adverts. Frontispiece, 28 plates. Decorative blue
board, sl soiled and edges rubbed, with MCC "bacon & egg" bands across one
corner, respined in blue morocco, raised bands. Foxing to prelims and page edges.
Signed to fly-leaf by 10 members of the 1937 Lancashire team: Washbrook, TA
Higson, Sibbles, Duckworth, Hopwood, Phillipson, Greenhalgh, R.Parkin,
Pollard, Birtwell. Signed again by Washbrook to front pastedown.

Date 1937
Publisher Times Publishing Co.
Author (MARYLEBONE CRICKET CLUB)

£80.00

3758

WHELK'S POSTBAG - STILL MORE LETTERS TO THE SECRETARY OF A GOLF CLUB

A final instalment in a sequence of humorous fictional correspondence illustrated
with cartoon drawings.

First edition. 8vo. 187pp. Dust-wrapper. Small losses to wrapper and remains of old
label to front. Original "Office Production Copy" label to spine. Good condition. 

Date 1937
Publisher Chatto & Windus
Author George C. NASH

£100.00

85478

CRICKET AS ALLIED TO THE HEAVENS

Quirky illustrated book establishing connections between cricket, astronomy and
religion.

8vo. 75pp. Cloth-covered boards. Boards have some light staining to front. Good
condition.

Date 1936
Publisher Arthur H. Stockwell Ltd.
Author DWARPA

£48.00

85307



LOUISON BOBET

Illustrated booklet providing a biography of French road-racing cycling legend and
Tour de France champion of the 1950s.

8vo. 38pp. Paperback. Good condition.

Date c1980
Publisher Silsden: Kennedy Brothers
Author Roger ST. PIERRE

£20.00

85917

AMERICA BID ME WELCOME

The rare illustrated autobiography of the Cardiff and Wales rugby union player whose
two caps during the Home Nations Championship of 1886 saw him become part of
the the first international side to play with eight forwards and four three-quarters, and
who subsequently emigrated to the U.S. and became a prominent member of the
Automobile Club of Buffalo and a champion cyclist and swimmer - all of which is
covered in the book.

8vo. 151pp. Cloth-covered boards. Some light foxing to a couple of endpapers. Very
good condition.

Date 1943
Publisher Dai H. Lewis
Author Dai H. LEWIS

£200.00

85823

KING OF THE LINKS - THE STORY OF BOBBY LOCKE

A rare example of the first full-length biography of the South African golf legend,
written by the golfing correspondent of the Cape Times and nicely illustrated.

8vo. 108pp. Dust-wrapper, lower part of front cover and spine missing, along with a
few other chips. Rest of book is in good condition.

Date 1951
Publisher Cape Town: Maskew Miller Limited
Author Ronald NORVAL

£95.00

85827


